Shivshahi Punarvasan Prakalp Ltd.

5th Floor, Griha Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051.

QUOTATION NOTICE

- Quotations in sealed covers are invited from the Contractors so as to reach the
 office of the undersigned at Shivshahi Punarvasan Prakalp Ltd. Griha Nirman
 Bhavan, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051 on or before 31/01/2018 upto 3.00 p.m.
 for the work of 528 P.T.C. tenements under S.R. Scheme at New Link Road,
 Kandivali (W), Mumbai 400 067 --- Washing & cleaning of 254 P.T.C.
 tenements out of 528 P.T.C. tenements including passages & staircases and
 cleaning & disinfecting suction tank & overhead tank.
- 2. The estimated cost of the work is Rs. 2,84,318.00 (Rupees Two Lakhs Eighty Four Thousand Three Hundred Eighteen only).
- The quotations in sealed cover shall be addressed to the Executive Engineer (Dharavi), Shivshahi Punarvasan Prakalp Ltd., Griha Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400 051. The blank quotations can be downloaded from the tender section of SPPL website www.sppl.biz from 20/01/2018 to 31/01/2018 upto 2.00 p.m.
- 4. The quotationer shall quote in ink his percentage offer above/below or at par the estimated cost both in figures and words. The quotation should be submitted in a single sealed Envelope containing forwarding letter, quotation notice and duly filled Schedule-B and signed on each page.
- The name of work for which quotations have been given should be stated clearly on the envelope containing the quotation and name of Contractor should be written on lower left of envelope.
- 6. The sealed quotation will be received by the office of Executive Engineer (Dharavi)/SPPL, 5th floor, Griha Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051 upto 3.00 p.m. by 31/01/2018 and will be opened at 3.30 p.m. on the same day as far as possible in the presence of the contractors/their representatives whosoever remain present at that time.
- The quantities as shown in Schedule 'B' are approximate. The payment will be made as per actual quantity of work done.
- The acceptance of quotation shall rest with the competent authority who reserves the right to reject any or all the quotations without assigning any reason for doing so.
- The quotation submitted by the quotationer shall be binding on him for a period of 180 days from the last date of receipt of quotation.
- No alternation in the form of quotation or schedule of quantities, specifications shall be entertained.
- 11. The entire work is to be completed within 180 days.
- 12. The work shall be carried out in accordance with I.S. specifications for the particular items and as per the detailed specifications mentioned in Schedule-B.

- 13. The rates quoted shall be inclusive of all taxes, Octroi Duty and free delivery at site of work and nothing extra shall be paid on any account.
- 14. The quotationer is advised to visit and examine the site of work and its surroundings before quoting the rate and acquaint themselves with the site conditions.
- 15. The contractor will have to make his/ their own arrangement at his/their cost for office and stores and safeguard the materials brought on the work and the materials issued by the department if any.
- 16. The contractor shall provide all labors, tools, pegs, watering and all other materials as required for line out and setting out the layout etc. for the work without claiming any payment.
- 17. After the completion of the work, the contractor shall remove forthwith all his/ their serviceable and un-serviceable materials from site of work and other debris shall be dumped and leveled as ordered within the scope of work if so ordered without any extra cost.
- 18. No escalation shall be paid to the contractor.
- 19. The successful quotationer shall have to enter into A-1 Agreement with the Executive Engineer (Dharavi)/SPPL as per the rules in force.

Executive Pagineer (Dharavi), Shivshahi Punarvasan Prakalp Ltd. Mumbai- 400 051.

No. SPPL/ GM(Engg)/EE(Dharavi)/ 106 /2018, Office of the Executive Engineer Shivshahi Punarvasan Prakalp Ltd. Griha Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051.

Date: 20/01/2018

Issued to:

M/s.			

Copy submitted to G.M. (Finance)/SPPL for information.

Copy submitted to Dy.CE/SPPL for information.

Copy f.w.c's to Accounts Officer/SPPL for information.

Copy to D.E./SPPL, S.E./SPPL for information & necessary action.

Copy to Notice Board/SPPL.

Copy to M/s. IMPAQ TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD. for publishing quotation notice along with Schedule-B on SPPL website.

NAME OF WORK: 528 P.T.C. tenements under S.R. Scheme at New Link Road, Kandivali (W), Mumbai - 400 067 --- Washing & cleaning of 254 P.T.C. tenements out of 528 P.T.C. tenements including passages & staircases and cleaning & disinfecting suction tank & overhead tank.

			: SCHEDULE 'B' :				
Item. No.	Std. Quantity Specification	Quantity	Description	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In words	Amount		
1	It.54, Pg.160, PWD DSR 2015- 16)	10077.96	Providing antitermite treatment confirming to IS-6313 (part-III) to the saides of flooring of the Existing building by punching / drilling the holes of 16 mm dia at a distance of 300mm centre to centre and injecting 150 mi until refusal or to a maximum of 1 Lit. per hole with chloropyrifos EC 20 Emulsion or equivalent of 1% concentration by weight, sealing the hole by filling the putty etc. complete as directed by Engineer-In-charge with 2 years guaranty.	1.20	Rupees One point twenty only.	Sq.Mt.	12093.5
2	it.35, Pg.65, PWD DSR 2015- 16)	13686.92	Providing anti termite treatment conforming to IS- 6313 (part-III) to the wooden frames of doors / windows of the Existing building by drilling the 3 mm dia. holes at 150mm c/c and at the junction of wood work and masonry work to downward angle of 45 degree and injecting 500 ml per hole or until refusal with oil / kerosene based chloropyrifos EC 20 emulsion or equivalent of 1% concentrate, sealing the holes by filling the putty etc complete as directed by Engineer-In-Charge with 2 years guaranty	13.85	Rupees Thirteen point eighty five only.	Sq.Mt.	189563.84
3	lt.57, Pg.160, PWD DSR 2015- 16)	651.51	Providing cleaning the window glasses of Residential/ Non Residential Govt. Building manually and with the help of Back pack Vaccum cleaner and glass cleaning kit etc. complete.	5.00	Rupees five only.	Sq.Mt.	3257.58
4	(it.81, Pg.143, PWD DSR 2015 - 16)	637940.00	Cleaning existing water tank with cold and hot water by jetting pressure machine, using SAF-H-20 (Ayurvedic anti bacteria solution) or equivalent wipping all sides with duster including using ultra voilet rays for disinfections cleaning etc. complete.	0.12	Rupees Zero point Twelve only.	Ltr.	76552.80

Item.	Specification	Quantity	Description	Rate		Unit	Amount
No.			Description	In Figure	In words	Unit	Amount
5		30.00	Washing and cleaning any kind of tiled flooring, dado with washing powder and water.	95.00	Rupees Ninety five only.	03 Copies each photo	2850.00
					Total Rs.		284,317.74
11151					Say Rs.		284,318.00

(Rupees Two La	khs Eighty Four Thousand Th	ree Hundred Eighteen only)		
I/We hereby agree to quote	% Above/Below or At par with the estimated cost put to the tender.			
Therefore, the amount (in figure)	(in words)			
Signature of Contractor/s		Executive Engineer (Dharavi)/SPPL		

- 16